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Rank Name Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total
Palm 

Beach 3k
Big Bear 

3k
Palmerto

n 3k
OCRWC 

3k
OCRWC 

15k
Abu 

Dhabi 3k

1 Ismael Lin 25 34 59 3 3 6 3 5 8 42 49 30 47 - 59
2 Willem Van Herk 25 33 58 2 2 4 4 5 9 - - - - - 58
3 Alexandra Walker 20 35 55 1 3 4 3 5 8 35 30 44 40 - 55
4 Dave Claxton 20 34 54 2 3 5 3 5 8 25 41 30 49 47 54
5 Tom Bleasdale 23 31 54 2 2 4 3 5 8 39 45 - - - 54
6 Eric G 20 33 53 1 2 3 3 5 8 39 - 56 - - 53
7 Jack Chen 20 32 52 1 2 3 3 5 8 54 40 40 - - 52
8 Rich Ryan 18 34 52 2 3 5 2 5 7 49 50 35 38 52 52
9 Erin Colleran 20 31 51 1 2 3 3 5 8 - - 35 - - 51

10 Logan Nagle 15 34 49 1 3 4 2 5 7 35 40 60 38 55 49
11 Jack Bauer 23 25 48 2 1 3 3 4 7 42 50 56 39 52 48
12 Chris Courtney 17 30 47 1 1 2 3 5 8 41 44 56 40 40 47
13 Brandt Boggs 13 34 47 1 3 4 2 5 7 41 55 40 39 - 47
13 Isaac Sanderson 18 29 47 2 2 4 2 5 7 - - 44 45 47 47
15 Joel Robinson 15 32 47 1 2 3 2 5 7 30 38 44 33 42 47
16 David Miller 15 31 46 0 2 2 3 5 8 36 50 52 35 - 46
16 Dylin Moran 15 31 46 0 2 2 3 5 8 - - - 35 52 46
18 Martin Bäckström 13 33 46 1 3 4 2 5 7 - - 62 - - 46
19 Michelle Kershaw 15 31 46 1 2 3 2 5 7 - 47 33 - - 46
20 Bethany Kay 20 25 45 1 0 1 3 5 8 - - - - - 45
20 JQ Chew 15 30 45 0 1 1 3 5 8 - - - - - 45
22 Candace Simpson 10 35 45 0 3 3 2 5 7 39 40 46 47 47 45
23 Cory Edwards 20 25 45 1 1 2 3 4 7 30 43 39 38 - 45
23 Jared Franciosa 15 30 45 1 1 2 2 5 7 - - - - - 45
25 Brett Mazza 18 26 44 2 1 3 2 5 7 30 51 49 50 52 44
25 Dean Langham 13 31 44 1 2 3 2 5 7 - 45 43 44 39 44
25 Fidel Jimenez 10 34 44 0 3 3 2 5 7 - - - 35 - 44
25 Jordan McDougal 18 26 44 2 1 3 2 5 7 - - - - - 44
25 Kevin Avalos 10 34 44 0 3 3 2 5 7 43 54 35 52 42 44
25 Nick Eichhorn 13 31 44 1 2 3 2 5 7 - - - - - 44
31 Jacquelyn O'Neil-Viar 20 24 44 1 1 2 3 4 7 - - 43 54 52 44
32 Alyssa Martin 18 25 43 1 0 1 3 5 8 - - - - - 43
33 Kaleb Powers 10 33 43 0 3 3 2 5 7 46 - 42 43 39 43
34 Caitlyn Pullins 13 30 43 1 1 2 2 5 7 - 55 30 40 - 43
34 Charlotte Engelman 10 33 43 0 2 2 2 5 7 34 45 44 35 40 43
34 Colin Fullerton 10 33 43 0 2 2 2 5 7 44 49 49 43 47 43
34 Kirk Dewindt 13 30 43 1 1 2 2 5 7 41 52 32 - - 43
34 Leanne Kranz 15 28 43 0 2 2 3 4 7 34 38 29 39 50 43
34 Marina Dyvrande 10 33 43 0 2 2 2 5 7 47 50 39 59 57 43
34 Mike Muday 13 30 43 1 1 2 2 5 7 - - - - - 43
34 Philip Randolph 13 30 43 1 1 2 2 5 7 34 - 49 52 - 43
34 Steve Bechard 10 33 43 0 2 2 2 5 7 - 45 - - - 43
34 Tim Gribble 13 30 43 1 1 2 2 5 7 - - - - - 43
34 Victor Fuenmayor 15 28 43 1 1 2 2 5 7 39 48 35 35 - 43
45 Brett Milks 15 28 43 2 2 4 2 4 6 30 - - - - 43
46 Elliot Rueb 18 25 43 2 1 3 2 4 6 40 49 37 - - 43
46 Matt Polo 15 28 43 1 2 3 2 4 6 38 43 50 44 35 43
46 Will Crockett 18 25 43 2 1 3 2 4 6 34 47 47 49 52 43
49 Tanja Gabelgaard 15 27 42 0 2 2 3 4 7 - - - - - 42
50 Scott Hyland 10 32 42 0 3 3 2 4 6 34 49 - 44 - 42
51 Leon Kofoed 15 26 41 0 1 1 3 5 8 39 - 47 46 60 41
52 Dustin Achey 10 31 41 0 2 2 2 5 7 25 43 41 36 44 41
52 Kiernan Cassidy 10 31 41 0 2 2 2 5 7 34 56 47 38 42 41
52 Lee Curtin 10 31 41 0 2 2 2 5 7 30 - - - - 41
52 Mitchum Warren 10 31 41 0 2 2 2 5 7 - 43 49 41 - 41
56 Brendan Neely 23 18 41 2 1 3 3 3 6 26 - 56 49 - 41
56 Felipe Salazar 13 28 41 1 2 3 2 4 6 - - - - - 41
56 Thomas Petersen 13 28 41 1 2 3 2 4 6 32 - 63 49 46 41
59 Alex Young 10 30 40 0 1 1 2 5 7 - - - - - 40
59 Danny Battle 10 30 40 0 1 1 2 5 7 - - 36 - - 40
59 Jason Wong 10 30 40 0 1 1 2 5 7 44 54 39 36 47 40
59 Josh Chace 10 30 40 0 1 1 2 5 7 35 60 44 52 42 40

Predictor Points Exact Order Any Order Points by Race



Rank Name Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total
Palm 

Beach 3k
Big Bear 

3k
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OCRWC 

3k
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15k
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59 Manuel Casado 15 25 40 1 0 1 2 5 7 40 44 46 38 38 40
59 Michelle Schenker 15 25 40 0 1 1 3 4 7 - - - - - 40
59 Sarah Dahill 20 20 40 1 0 1 3 4 7 37 - - - - 40
59 Stephanie Graham 10 30 40 0 1 1 2 5 7 - - 39 50 - 40
67 Paul Henry 10 28 38 0 1 1 2 5 7 42 48 34 49 - 38
68 Michael Greve 13 25 38 1 1 2 2 4 6 30 37 54 - - 38
68 Veronika Dvorakova 10 28 38 0 2 2 2 4 6 - - - - - 38
70 Espen Berget 18 20 38 2 1 3 2 3 5 - - - - - 38
71 Arica Bores 17 20 37 1 1 2 3 3 6 - 30 39 37 60 37
72 Alexandra Molnár 10 26 36 0 1 1 2 5 7 - - - - - 36
72 Stephanie Hillman 10 26 36 0 1 1 2 5 7 - - 45 39 37 36
74 Aaron Lake 13 23 36 1 1 2 2 4 6 - - - 54 49 36
74 Kevin Kottke 10 26 36 0 2 2 2 4 6 - - - - - 36
74 Matt B Davis 5 31 36 0 2 2 1 5 6 44 60 51 36 40 36
77 Ashley Reis 10 25 35 0 1 1 2 4 6 - 44 38 - - 35
77 Ida Mathilde Steensgaard 15 20 35 1 0 1 2 4 6 - - 39 - - 35
77 Lauren Whitney 15 20 35 1 0 1 2 4 6 - - - 25 - 35
77 Luca Fanfano 10 25 35 0 1 1 2 4 6 - - - - - 35
77 Yamile Harb 15 20 35 0 1 1 3 3 6 - - - - - 35
82 Elizabeth Murray 8 25 33 1 0 1 1 5 6 - - 45 - - 33
83 Rachel Robinson 10 23 33 0 2 2 2 3 5 29 33 32 20 - 33
83 Scott Lirgg 5 28 33 0 2 2 1 4 5 41 35 37 - - 33
85 Kamrie Kingston 17 15 32 1 1 2 3 2 5 - - - - 27 32
86 Zsofia Pader 15 15 30 0 0 0 3 3 6 - - - 49 - 30
87 Francesca Chiorando 5 25 30 0 1 1 1 4 5 - - 45 - - 30
87 Jill Schadegg 15 15 30 0 1 1 3 2 5 - 41 - 35 - 30
89 RA George 5 24 29 0 2 2 1 3 4 - - - - - 29
90 Terra Jackson 8 20 28 1 0 1 1 4 5 - - 40 - - 28
91 Kara Mobly 8 20 28 1 1 2 1 3 4 - - - - - 28
91 Tim Gross 5 23 28 0 2 2 1 3 4 - - - 33 - 28
93 Matteo Masina 5 20 25 0 0 0 1 4 5 - - - - - 25
94 Ruben Andersen 17 5 22 1 0 1 3 1 4 - - - - - 22
95 Chris Haniford 10 10 20 0 1 1 2 1 3 - - - - - 20
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Rank Name Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total
Palm 

Beach 3k
Big Bear 

3k
Palmerton 

3k
OCRWC 

3k
OCRWC 

15k
Abu 

Dhabi 3k

1 Marina Dyvrande 6 295 129 166 21 9 12 44 20 47 50 39 59 57 43
2 Jack Bauer 6 287 131 156 20 8 12 44 21 42 50 56 39 52 48
3 Logan Nagle 6 277 129 148 16 6 10 43 21 35 40 60 38 55 49
4 Brett Mazza 6 276 134 142 17 8 9 43 21 30 51 49 50 52 44
4 Rich Ryan 6 276 123 153 17 6 11 43 20 49 50 35 38 52 52
6 Colin Fullerton 6 275 114 161 18 5 13 42 19 44 49 49 43 47 43
7 Josh Chace 6 273 121 152 16 5 11 42 20 35 60 44 52 42 40
8 Will Crockett 6 272 120 152 16 5 11 41 20 34 47 47 49 52 43
9 Kevin Avalos 6 270 118 152 18 8 10 41 18 43 54 35 52 42 44

10 Chris Courtney 6 268 115 153 14 4 10 46 22 41 44 56 40 40 47
11 Matt B Davis 6 267 117 150 19 10 9 40 17 44 60 51 36 40 36
12 Candace Simpson 6 264 106 158 20 6 14 38 16 39 40 46 47 47 45
13 Jason Wong 6 260 113 147 13 3 10 43 21 44 54 39 36 47 40
14 Kiernan Cassidy 6 258 106 152 16 4 12 40 18 34 56 47 38 42 41
15 Matt Polo 6 253 108 145 16 6 10 39 17 38 43 50 44 35 43
16 Manuel Casado 6 246 113 133 12 7 5 41 18 40 44 46 38 38 40
16 Dave Claxton 6 246 101 145 16 6 10 37 16 25 41 30 49 47 54
18 Charlotte Engelman 6 241 109 132 10 4 6 39 18 34 45 44 35 40 43
19 Joel Robinson 6 234 95 139 13 4 9 37 16 30 38 44 33 42 47
20 Leanne Kranz 6 233 88 145 16 3 13 34 15 34 38 29 39 50 43
20 Leon Kofoed 5 233 88 145 14 2 12 37 16 39 - 47 46 60 41
22 Thomas Petersen 5 231 95 136 18 7 11 32 14 32 - 63 49 46 41
23 Dustin Achey 6 230 118 112 12 5 7 38 20 25 43 41 36 44 41
24 Ismael Lin 5 227 94 133 18 7 11 34 14 42 49 30 47 - 59
25 Tim Mazur 5 225 108 117 15 5 10 33 17 35 56 40 47 47 -
26 Brandt Boggs 5 222 94 128 15 6 9 35 15 41 55 40 39 - 47
27 David Miller 5 219 91 128 9 2 7 37 17 36 50 52 35 - 46
28 Dean Langham 5 215 95 120 12 4 8 35 16 - 45 43 44 39 44
29 Kaleb Powers 5 213 85 128 13 3 10 33 15 46 - 42 43 39 43
30 Leslie Huffman 5 212 89 123 12 3 9 32 15 30 44 47 44 47 -
31 Paul Henry 5 211 85 126 12 3 9 34 15 42 48 34 49 - 38
32 Scott Fayne Knowles 5 209 100 109 12 5 7 33 16 40 48 39 33 49 -
33 Micah Dorfner 5 206 96 110 10 5 5 34 16 36 52 33 43 42 -
33 Ryan Rowe 5 206 91 115 9 2 7 34 17 35 40 44 42 45 -
35 Alexandra Walker 5 204 95 109 7 3 4 35 16 35 30 44 40 - 55
36 Josh Yamauchi 5 203 95 108 14 6 8 30 15 36 41 37 47 42 -
36 Arica Bores 5 203 96 107 10 4 6 34 17 - 30 39 37 60 37
38 Victor Fuenmayor 5 200 90 110 9 4 5 32 14 39 48 35 35 - 43
39 Eric Smith 5 199 111 88 14 9 5 30 16 30 44 39 44 42 -
40 Cory Edwards 5 195 86 109 8 4 4 33 15 30 43 39 38 - 45
41 Brent George 4 193 82 111 11 4 7 30 13 41 52 52 48 - -
41 Jacquelyn O'Neil-Viar 4 193 96 97 12 5 7 29 15 - - 43 54 52 44
43 Marcelo Munoz 4 189 101 88 13 7 6 29 15 - 55 44 43 47 -
44 Kevin Ready 5 188 84 104 10 3 7 30 15 25 36 28 47 52 -
45 Jack Chen 4 186 88 98 12 7 5 29 13 54 40 40 - - 52
46 T M 4 185 95 90 14 8 6 28 14 37 66 35 47 - -
47 Isaac Sanderson 4 183 83 100 15 6 9 26 12 - - 44 45 47 47
47 John Crawford 5 183 70 113 7 0 7 32 14 34 38 39 30 42 -
49 Philip Randolph 4 178 72 106 10 4 6 28 12 34 - 49 52 - 43
50 Dave Kennedy 4 176 84 92 14 6 8 26 13 - 44 47 43 42 -
51 Mitchum Warren 4 174 79 95 8 2 6 30 15 - 43 49 41 - 41
52 Brendan Neely 4 172 83 89 11 5 6 26 13 26 - 56 49 - 41
53 Elliot Rueb 4 169 82 87 8 5 3 27 12 40 49 37 - - 43
53 Scott Hyland 4 169 69 100 10 2 8 25 12 34 49 - 44 - 42
55 Caitlyn Pullins 4 168 80 88 7 3 4 29 14 - 55 30 40 - 43
55 Kirk Dewindt 4 168 81 87 10 6 4 28 13 41 52 32 - - 43
57 Faye Morgan 4 164 73 91 7 2 5 27 13 39 40 30 - 55 -
58 Michael Lane 4 163 83 80 7 3 4 27 14 44 50 31 38 - -
59 Michael Stefano 4 162 78 84 9 4 5 26 13 36 - 41 33 52 -
60 Kevin Gregory 4 160 76 84 9 5 4 26 12 40 45 37 38 - -
61 Michael Greve 4 159 62 97 9 3 6 25 10 30 37 54 - - 38
62 Stephanie Hillman 4 157 65 92 9 3 6 25 11 - - 45 39 37 36

Predictor Points Exact Order Any Order Points by Race



Rank Name Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total
Palm 

Beach 3k
Big Bear 

3k
Palmerton 

3k
OCRWC 

3k
OCRWC 

15k
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Dhabi 3k
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63 Jake Revill 3 155 63 92 12 3 9 22 10 39 61 55 - - -
64 Eric G 3 148 59 89 10 3 7 21 9 39 - 56 - - 53
65 Rachel Robinson 5 147 59 88 8 2 6 23 10 29 33 32 20 - 33
66 Scott Lirgg 4 146 50 96 6 0 6 25 10 41 35 37 - - 33
67 Carl Falish 3 145 71 74 10 6 4 22 11 38 61 46 - - -
68 Tyler Movsessian 4 144 63 81 7 1 6 25 12 40 46 - 30 28 -
69 Mark Polzin 3 143 64 79 11 4 7 20 9 44 48 51 - - -
70 Aaron Lake 3 139 63 76 7 2 5 22 11 - - - 54 49 36
71 Tom Bleasdale 3 138 63 75 10 4 6 20 9 39 45 - - - 54
72 Bethany Palma 3 136 60 76 10 2 8 19 10 35 - - 49 52 -
73 Dylin Moran 3 133 60 73 6 1 5 22 11 - - - 35 52 46
73 Stephen Smith 3 133 57 76 9 4 5 21 9 40 47 46 - - -
73 Brandon Watters 3 133 60 73 9 5 4 20 9 40 43 50 - - -
76 Amber Nelson 3 131 63 68 11 6 5 20 9 29 55 47 - - -
76 Kyle Pimenta 3 131 61 70 8 4 4 20 9 39 43 49 - - -
78 Evan Eirich 3 130 59 71 7 2 5 21 11 - - 50 35 45 -
78 Miranda Kielpinski 3 130 53 77 8 2 6 22 10 30 51 49 - - -
80 Stephanie Graham 3 129 60 69 6 3 3 21 10 - - 39 50 - 40
81 Jeff Shady 3 128 62 66 6 4 2 22 10 43 46 39 - - -
82 Brock Nooney 3 127 61 66 8 3 5 19 10 - - 35 42 50 -
83 Tyler Pelle 3 126 55 71 6 1 5 20 10 - - 44 40 42 -
83 Michelle Kershaw 3 126 59 67 7 3 4 20 9 - 47 33 - - 46
83 Lisa Napier 3 126 61 65 5 4 1 21 9 39 52 35 - - -
86 James Delorie 3 125 68 57 6 4 2 20 10 30 44 51 - - -
87 Adam Beach 3 124 60 64 7 3 4 20 10 36 43 45 - - -
87 Scott Heydt 3 124 57 67 7 3 4 20 9 34 50 40 - - -
89 Adrienne Doherty 3 121 64 57 7 4 3 19 10 - 45 32 44 - -
89 Ian Floyd 3 121 54 67 6 2 4 19 9 35 45 41 - - -
91 Willie Wright 3 120 51 69 5 3 2 20 8 45 45 30 - - -
92 Janet Gubser 3 118 64 54 9 5 4 18 9 28 51 39 - - -
93 Ashley Reis 3 117 49 68 4 2 2 20 8 - 44 38 - - 35
93 Nick Moultrie 3 117 55 62 6 1 5 18 10 25 - - 40 52 -
95 Alanna Morrissey 3 113 58 55 5 4 1 18 8 30 49 34 - - -
96 Martin Bäckström 2 108 40 68 9 3 6 16 6 - - 62 - - 46
97 Jill Schadegg 3 106 66 40 6 4 2 16 10 - 41 - 35 - 30
98 Audrey Blackmon 3 103 48 55 6 2 4 16 8 - - 34 31 38 -
99 Aidan Newey 2 102 46 56 7 3 4 16 7 - 48 54 - - -

100 Dustin Rutter 3 101 30 71 7 2 5 15 5 54 - 47 - - -
101 Brad Barrett 2 100 49 51 7 2 5 14 8 - - - 49 51 -
102 Jean Ramirez 2 97 45 52 7 1 6 15 8 - 46 - 51 - -
103 Dan Chesnet 2 94 36 58 8 2 6 13 6 - - 47 - 47 -
104 Jeremie Gachet 2 92 48 44 5 2 3 15 8 - 49 43 - - -
105 Ren Caraan 2 90 35 55 6 1 5 14 6 - - 50 40 - -
106 Christine Ahn 2 89 38 51 6 1 5 13 7 - - - 42 47 -
107 Steve Bechard 2 88 40 48 3 1 2 15 7 - 45 - - - 43
108 Erin Colleran 2 86 35 51 4 2 2 14 5 - - 35 - - 51
109 Lucas Pfannenstiel 2 83 25 58 4 0 4 13 5 39 - 44 - - -
109 Alex Vega 2 83 35 48 4 0 4 13 7 - - 39 44 - -
111 Jack Goras 2 82 35 47 5 2 3 12 5 34 48 - - - -
111 Evan Leicht 2 82 49 33 4 3 1 13 7 - 40 42 - - -
113 Cindy Mericle 2 81 51 30 4 3 1 13 8 - 44 - 37 - -
114 Samantha Faddis 2 80 44 36 4 2 2 13 7 - 45 35 - - -
115 Cameron James 2 79 35 44 2 0 2 14 7 - - 44 35 - -
115 Fidel Jimenez 2 79 30 49 3 0 3 14 6 - - - 35 - 44
115 Zsofia Pader 2 79 35 44 2 0 2 14 7 - - - 49 - 30
118 Stacey Althaus 2 78 45 33 2 1 1 14 8 - 33 - 45 - -
118 Elizabeth Murray 2 78 33 45 2 2 0 14 5 - - 45 - - 33
120 Sarah Dahill 2 77 37 40 4 3 1 12 5 37 - - - - 40
120 Eric Bergen 2 77 33 44 6 2 4 13 6 - 42 35 - - -
122 Max Burns 2 76 35 41 5 1 4 11 6 30 - - 46 - -
122 Wade Pollard 2 76 38 38 2 1 1 14 7 - - - 30 46 -
122 Danny Battle 2 76 25 51 2 0 2 14 5 - - 36 - - 40



Rank Name Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total
Palm 

Beach 3k
Big Bear 

3k
Palmerton 

3k
OCRWC 

3k
OCRWC 

15k
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Predictor Points Exact Order Any Order Points by Race

125 Francesca Chiorando 2 75 25 50 1 0 1 14 5 - - 45 - - 30
125 Tim Kelly 2 75 34 41 2 1 1 14 6 - 36 39 - - -
125 Alan Carawan 2 75 35 40 3 1 2 13 6 - 48 27 - - -
125 Destiny Ramsey 2 75 35 40 2 1 1 13 6 - - 35 40 - -
129 Ida Mathilde Steensgaard 2 74 35 39 2 1 1 13 6 - - 39 - - 35
130 Brett Milks 2 73 30 43 6 3 3 10 4 30 - - - - 43
131 Brian Martin 2 72 35 37 5 3 2 11 5 25 47 - - - -
132 Colby V 2 71 25 46 4 0 4 12 5 30 41 - - - -
132 Lee Curtin 2 71 20 51 3 0 3 12 4 30 - - - - 41
134 Denise Hahn 2 70 29 41 4 2 2 12 5 37 33 - - - -
135 Thomas Brown 2 68 27 41 5 1 4 11 5 30 38 - - - -
135 Terra Jackson 2 68 28 40 2 1 1 12 5 - - 40 - - 28
137 Justin Alarie 2 67 25 42 4 1 3 10 4 28 - 39 - - -
138 Lori Way 2 65 35 30 0 0 0 13 7 - - 30 35 - -
138 Angel Quintero 2 65 25 40 2 0 2 12 5 - - 30 35 - -
138 Henry Hoptry 2 65 40 25 2 1 1 11 7 35 30 - - - -
141 Brian Beal 2 64 20 44 4 1 3 9 3 25 - 39 - - -
142 Adam Dziedzic 2 63 25 38 2 0 2 11 5 - - 38 25 - -
143 Paul Gross 2 62 42 20 3 3 0 10 6 - - 19 43 - -
144 Tim Gross 2 61 28 33 3 1 2 10 5 - - - 33 - 28
145 Lauren Whitney 2 60 25 35 1 1 0 11 4 - - - 25 - 35
145 Ryan Ardigo 2 60 30 30 0 0 0 12 6 - 30 30 - - -
147 Kamrie Kingston 2 59 17 42 5 1 4 8 3 - - - - 27 32
148 Willem Van Herk 1 58 25 33 4 2 2 9 4 - - - - - 58
149 Matt Kidd 1 57 25 32 6 3 3 7 3 - - 57 - - -
149 Jesse Deheer 1 57 33 24 4 2 2 8 5 - - - 57 - -
151 Jeff Fisher 2 55 25 30 2 1 1 9 4 - - - 25 30 -
151 Connor Bell 2 55 20 35 1 0 1 10 4 20 - 35 - - -
151 Johnny Mares 1 55 27 28 5 2 3 8 4 - 55 - - - -
151 Bennett Crothers 1 55 23 32 5 2 3 7 3 - - 55 - - -
151 Connor Mcswiggan 2 55 45 10 2 2 0 10 8 - 24 - 31 - -
156 Rylan Schadegg 1 54 28 26 5 2 3 7 4 - - - 54 - -
156 Emily Angell 1 54 28 26 5 2 3 7 4 - - - 54 - -
156 Brendan Kravet 1 54 28 26 5 2 3 8 4 - 54 - - - -
159 Matt West 1 53 28 25 4 3 1 8 4 53 - - - - -
160 Miranda Huber 1 51 25 26 3 0 3 8 5 - - - 51 - -
161 Sara Korba 1 50 19 31 4 2 2 7 2 - - 50 - - -
161 Frank Walsh 2 50 20 30 2 1 1 8 3 25 - 25 - - -
161 Tyler Brightwell 1 50 18 32 4 1 3 7 3 - - 50 - - -
164 Linh Nguyen 1 49 15 34 4 0 4 7 3 - - 49 - - -
165 Kristen Cincotti 1 48 30 18 4 3 1 7 4 - 48 - - - -
165 Lauren Longfield 1 48 24 24 4 2 2 7 3 - - 48 - - -
165 Buckley Dowdle 1 48 24 24 4 2 2 6 3 - - 48 - - -
165 Mathew Maclean 1 48 33 15 2 2 0 8 5 - - - 48 - -
169 Michele Fisher 1 47 15 32 3 0 3 7 3 - - 47 - - -
169 Nick Ryker 1 47 20 27 5 2 3 6 3 - - 47 - - -
169 Terry Smith 1 47 20 27 4 1 3 6 3 - - - - 47 -
169 Fábio Portela 1 47 24 23 4 2 2 7 3 - 47 - - - -
173 Sarah Keay 1 46 20 26 4 1 3 6 3 - - - 46 - -
173 Andrea Kiwala 1 46 20 26 3 0 3 8 4 - 46 - - - -
175 JQ Chew 1 45 15 30 1 0 1 8 3 - - - - - 45
175 Bethany Kay 1 45 20 25 1 1 0 8 3 - - - - - 45
175 Lloyd Smoker 1 45 18 27 4 1 3 6 3 - - 45 - - -
175 Jared Franciosa 1 45 15 30 2 1 1 7 2 - - - - - 45
175 Michelle Hedstrom 1 45 30 15 1 1 0 8 5 - - - 45 - -
175 Eric Morin 1 45 25 20 1 1 0 8 4 - 45 - - - -
175 Josh Torrenga 1 45 25 20 1 1 0 8 4 - 45 - - - -
182 Mark Jones 1 44 20 24 3 1 2 6 3 - - - 44 - -
182 Micah Tuttle 1 44 10 34 4 0 4 6 2 - - 44 - - -
182 Trent Webb 1 44 20 24 2 0 2 7 4 - - - 44 - -
182 Jordan McDougal 1 44 18 26 3 2 1 7 2 - - - - - 44
182 Jonas Bjarkow 1 44 29 15 2 2 0 7 4 - 44 - - - -
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182 Nick Eichhorn 1 44 13 31 3 1 2 7 2 - - - - - 44
182 Ernie Cheatham 1 44 20 24 3 1 2 6 3 44 - - - - -
189 Steve Vignola 1 43 18 25 3 2 1 7 3 43 - - - - -
189 Jesse Jacobo 1 43 24 19 3 1 2 6 4 - - - 43 - -
189 Tim Gribble 1 43 13 30 2 1 1 7 2 - - - - - 43
189 Ashley Maresch 1 43 27 16 3 2 1 7 4 - 43 - - - -
189 George Kappus 1 43 24 19 3 2 1 6 3 - - 43 - - -
189 Mike Muday 1 43 13 30 2 1 1 7 2 - - - - - 43
189 Alyssa Martin 1 43 18 25 1 1 0 8 3 - - - - - 43
196 Tanja Gabelgaard 1 42 15 27 2 0 2 7 3 - - - - - 42
197 G L 1 41 21 20 2 2 0 7 3 - - 41 - - -
197 Andrea Alvarez 1 41 31 10 3 3 0 7 5 - 41 - - - -
197 Jan Debeer 1 41 21 20 2 2 0 7 3 - - 41 - - -
197 Felipe Salazar 1 41 13 28 3 1 2 6 2 - - - - - 41
201 Todd Sholos 1 40 20 20 2 1 1 6 3 40 - - - - -
201 Jason Dupree 1 40 17 23 2 1 1 7 3 - - 40 - - -
201 Michelle Schenker 1 40 15 25 1 0 1 7 3 - - - - - 40
201 Mike R 1 40 20 20 1 1 0 7 3 - - 40 - - -
201 Sarah Tucker 1 40 25 15 0 0 0 8 5 - - - 40 - -
201 Charles Haupert 1 40 25 15 1 1 0 7 4 - - - 40 - -
201 Ricardo Chino 1 40 20 20 0 0 0 8 4 - 40 - - - -
201 Susan Hubley 1 40 20 20 1 0 1 7 4 - 40 - - - -
201 Alex Young 1 40 10 30 1 0 1 7 2 - - - - - 40
201 Chris Mcleod 1 40 22 18 3 1 2 6 4 - 40 - - - -
201 Zach Farney 1 40 25 15 1 1 0 7 4 - 40 - - - -
212 Daniel Vo 1 39 15 24 2 0 2 7 3 - 39 - - - -
212 Ren Johnson 1 39 15 24 3 1 2 5 2 39 - - - - -
212 Joe Roberto 1 39 15 24 3 1 2 5 2 39 - - - - -
212 Nic Maszk 1 39 10 29 2 0 2 6 2 39 - - - - -
212 Rick Fish 1 39 10 29 2 0 2 6 2 - - 39 - - -
212 Matt Holden 1 39 24 15 2 2 0 6 3 - - 39 - - -
212 Ashton Abe 1 39 17 22 3 1 2 6 3 39 - - - - -
212 Glenda Gray 1 39 14 25 3 1 2 6 2 - - 39 - - -
220 Veronika Dvorakova 1 38 10 28 2 0 2 6 2 - - - - - 38
220 Megan Menges 1 38 20 18 2 1 1 6 3 - - 38 - - -
220 Jacob Way 1 38 15 23 1 0 1 7 3 - - 38 - - -
220 Dustin Needham 1 38 15 23 2 1 1 6 2 - 38 - - - -
220 Anthony Horonzy 1 38 15 23 2 0 2 7 3 - 38 - - - -
220 Espen Berget 1 38 18 20 3 2 1 5 2 - - - - - 38
220 Tamara Dahill 1 38 15 23 1 0 1 7 3 - - 38 - - -
220 Emma K 1 38 9 29 3 1 2 5 1 - - 38 - - -
228 Barry Wills 1 37 15 22 2 0 2 6 3 - - 37 - - -
228 Christian Handler 1 37 20 17 1 0 1 7 4 - - - 37 - -
228 Dylan Fort 1 37 20 17 1 0 1 7 4 - - - 37 - -
231 Alexandra Molnár 1 36 10 26 1 0 1 7 2 - - - - - 36
231 Kevin Kottke 1 36 10 26 2 0 2 6 2 - - - - - 36
231 Ryan Maguire 1 36 21 15 1 1 0 7 4 - - - 36 - -
231 Shell Luccketta 1 36 16 20 1 1 0 7 3 - - 36 - - -
231 Nicole Fisher 1 36 16 20 1 1 0 7 3 - - 36 - - -
231 Mark Mann 1 36 5 31 3 0 3 5 1 36 - - - - -
237 Micky Ely 1 35 15 20 1 1 0 6 2 - - 35 - - -
237 Daniel Elfers 1 35 20 15 0 0 0 7 4 - 35 - - - -
237 Nic Cartaya 1 35 15 20 2 1 1 5 2 - - 35 - - -
237 Tory Law 1 35 20 15 1 1 0 6 3 - 35 - - - -
237 Beth Gionfriddo 1 35 20 15 0 0 0 7 4 - - - 35 - -
237 Andrew Wiest 1 35 11 24 3 1 2 5 2 - - 35 - - -
237 Heather Miles 1 35 15 20 1 0 1 6 3 - - 35 - - -
237 Yamile Harb 1 35 15 20 1 0 1 6 3 - - - - - 35
237 Mike Monteith 1 35 15 20 1 1 0 6 2 35 - - - - -
237 Dylan Scott 1 35 20 15 0 0 0 7 4 - - - 35 - -
237 Luca Fanfano 1 35 10 25 1 0 1 6 2 - - - - - 35
237 Thomas Cosella 1 35 20 15 0 0 0 7 4 - - - 35 - -
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237 Nik Pro 1 35 15 20 1 0 1 6 3 - - - - 35 -
237 Jessica Hughes-Skallos 1 35 10 25 2 0 2 6 2 - - 35 - - -
251 Dennis McWhorter 1 34 10 24 1 0 1 6 2 - - 34 - - -
251 Debbie Scott 1 34 19 15 1 1 0 6 3 - - 34 - - -
251 Rob Thoreson 1 34 10 24 3 1 2 4 1 34 - - - - -
251 Matt Cantrell 1 34 15 19 2 0 2 6 3 - - 34 - - -
251 Ashley Capp 1 34 5 29 2 0 2 5 1 - - 34 - - -
251 Edge Crusher 1 34 10 24 2 0 2 5 2 34 - - - - -
251 Joseph Padilla 1 34 19 15 2 1 1 5 3 - 34 - - - -
258 Dylan Dorn 1 33 15 18 1 0 1 6 3 - - 33 - - -
259 Ricardo Pineda 1 32 10 22 1 0 1 6 2 32 - - - - -
259 Luke Hayes 1 32 15 17 1 0 1 6 3 - - 32 - - -
259 Stephanie Sivilotti 1 32 17 15 3 2 1 4 2 32 - - - - -
259 Theo Theo 1 32 12 20 2 1 1 5 2 32 - - - - -
263 Ethan Brown 1 31 15 16 1 0 1 6 3 - 31 - - - -
263 Brian Rogers 1 31 21 10 2 2 0 5 3 - - 31 - - -
263 Nick Cartaya 1 31 11 20 2 1 1 5 2 31 - - - - -
263 Claudia Rodriguez 1 31 21 10 2 2 0 5 3 - - - 31 - -
267 Samantha B 1 30 5 25 1 0 1 5 1 - - 30 - - -
267 Saul P 1 30 20 10 0 0 0 6 4 - - - 30 - -
267 Oscar Henriquez 1 30 10 20 1 0 1 5 2 - - 30 - - -
267 Bradley Claase 1 30 15 15 0 0 0 6 3 - - 30 - - -
267 David Lorenzen 1 30 15 15 0 0 0 6 3 - 30 - - - -
267 Brandon King 1 30 15 15 0 0 0 6 3 - - - 30 - -
267 Hallvard Borsheim 1 30 10 20 2 1 1 4 1 30 - - - - -
267 Stevi Moultrie 1 30 15 15 1 1 0 5 2 - 30 - - - -
267 Patrick Bedwell 1 30 15 15 2 1 1 4 2 - 30 - - - -
267 Dustin Livengood 1 30 10 20 1 0 1 5 2 30 - - - - -
267 Enrique Valencia 1 30 20 10 1 1 0 5 3 - - - 30 - -
267 Rick Glowaki 1 30 15 15 0 0 0 6 3 - - 30 - - -
267 Emma Cook-Clarke 1 30 10 20 0 0 0 6 2 - - 30 - - -
280 RA George 1 29 5 24 2 0 2 4 1 - - - - - 29
280 Hunter P 1 29 5 24 3 0 3 4 1 - 29 - - - -
280 James Edwards 1 29 10 19 1 0 1 5 2 29 - - - - -
280 Anthony Peressini 1 29 10 19 1 0 1 5 2 - - 29 - - -
284 Charles Macdonald 1 28 10 18 2 1 1 4 1 28 - - - - -
284 Alexander Golik 1 28 10 18 1 0 1 5 2 - - 28 - - -
284 Kara Mobly 1 28 8 20 2 1 1 4 1 - - - - - 28
287 T-Rex 1 27 10 17 1 0 1 5 2 - - 27 - - -
287 Luis Leon 1 27 12 15 1 1 0 5 2 27 - - - - -
289 Mike Miller 1 26 15 11 2 1 1 4 2 26 - - - - -
290 Kailey Sumner 1 25 10 15 0 0 0 5 2 - - - 25 - -
290 Carmen Goulden 1 25 5 20 1 0 1 4 1 25 - - - - -
290 Ken Rudnicky 1 25 5 20 0 0 0 5 1 - - 25 - - -
290 Jonathan Stiig 1 25 10 15 0 0 0 5 2 25 - - - - -
290 Tom Simeone 1 25 5 20 0 0 0 5 1 - - 25 - - -
290 Tim Snee 1 25 10 15 1 0 1 4 2 - - 25 - - -
290 Christi Acosta 1 25 5 20 1 0 1 4 1 - 25 - - - -
290 Clayton Griffith 1 25 15 10 0 0 0 5 3 - - - 25 - -
290 Manu Dufaux 1 25 10 15 0 0 0 5 2 25 - - - - -
290 Matteo Masina 1 25 5 20 0 0 0 5 1 - - - - - 25
290 Nathan Pilon 1 25 15 10 0 0 0 5 3 - - 25 - - -
301 Les Cowan 1 24 9 15 1 1 0 4 1 - - 24 - - -
302 Magan Mcswain 1 22 0 22 2 0 2 3 0 - - 22 - - -
302 Ruben Andersen 1 22 17 5 1 1 0 4 3 - - - - - 22
304 Chris Haniford 1 20 10 10 1 0 1 3 2 - - - - - 20
304 Niels Louwes 1 20 10 10 2 1 1 2 1 20 - - - - -
304 Katia Worobiewa 1 20 10 10 0 0 0 4 2 - - - 20 - -
304 Z Z 1 20 10 10 0 0 0 4 2 - - - 20 - -
304 Steph Bean 1 20 10 10 0 0 0 4 2 - 20 - - - -
304 A B 1 20 10 10 1 0 1 3 2 - - 20 - - -
304 Sara Wilhelmi 1 20 10 10 0 0 0 4 2 - - 20 - - -



Rank Name Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total
Palm 

Beach 3k
Big Bear 

3k
Palmerton 

3k
OCRWC 

3k
OCRWC 

15k
Abu 

Dhabi 3k

Predictor Points Exact Order Any Order Points by Race

304 Odineth Arroyo 1 20 10 10 0 0 0 4 2 - - - 20 - -
304 Chrish Newell 1 20 0 20 1 0 1 3 0 - 20 - - - -
313 Jason Constantino 1 19 19 0 2 2 0 2 2 - - 19 - - -
314 Haley Veerman 1 15 15 0 0 0 0 3 3 - - 15 - - -
314 Jim Bauer 1 15 5 10 0 0 0 3 1 - 15 - - - -
314 Brian Doerrfeld 1 15 5 10 0 0 0 3 1 - - 15 - - -
317 Jhovany Mendoza 1 10 0 10 0 0 0 2 0 - 10 - - - -
318 Kevin Richardson 1 9 0 9 1 0 1 1 0 - - 9 - - -
319 Gio Díaz 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - -
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